[image: I:\Department of Public Works Seal Small.png]MICHAEL GABLE
DIRECTOR
WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR


CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING
[Type here]


June 2, 2020



President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh 



			RE:  Amending Res. No. 344
         		                     Effective June 30, 2019
		                     Arsenal Park Phase I Design
 
Dear President and Members of Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution amending Resolution No. 344, effective May 30, 2019, entitled “authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for the professional landscape architectural services for Arsenal Park Phase I Design at a cost not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Dollars ($394,174.00),” by increasing the total project allocation to $544,174.00, an addition of $150,000.00.
.
Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.


							Sincerely,



							Michael Gable, CPRP
							Director

[bookmark: _GoBack]MG/CH/AK/CG/cjg

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850
	
	
	



image1.png




