ED GAINEY
MAYQR

CHRIS HORNSTEIN
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CiTY-CoUuNTY BUILDING

February 27, 2024

President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: Amending Res. No. 277
effective June 26, 2020
Arsenal Park Phase I Design

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution amending Resolution No. 277, effective June 26, 2020, entitled
“authorizing The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or to use existing Agreements, between the City
of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR , for the professional landscape architectural services for Arsenal Park
Phase I Design. The total cost is not to exceed Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred
Seventy Four Dollars ($544,174.00) and no cents,” by decreasing the total project allocation by the
amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Dollars ($2,862.00) and no cents from
$544,174.00 to $541,312.00, and correcting the funding sources to properly reflect encumbrances.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Gt

Chris Hornstein (Feb 26, 2024 12:51 EST)

Chris Hornstein
Director

CH/CG/DM/AK/CG/cjg

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



