City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0224 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure
On agenda: 3/5/2024 Final action: 3/19/2024

Enactment date: 3/19/2024 Enactment #: 192

Effective date: 3/24/2024

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 277, effective June 26, 2020, authorizing the Mayor and the Director
of the Department of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Second Amendment to the
Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for professional landscape
architectural services for Arsenal Park Phase | Design, to change the fund sources in the contract.
The net change of the amendment is decreasing the total not-to-exceed amount by Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and no cents ($2,862.00) from Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand
One Hundred and Seventy-Four Dollars ($544,174.00) to Five Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three
Hundred Twelve Dollars and no cents ($541,312.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0224 Cover Letter-Council Letter, 2. Summary 2024-0224

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/24/2024 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

3/19/2024 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
3/13/2024 1 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended Pass
3/5/2024 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution 277, effective June 26, 2020, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the
Department of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Second Amendment to the Agreement between
the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for professional landscape architectural services for Arsenal Park
Phase I Design, to change the fund sources in the contract. The net change of the amendment is decreasing the
total not-to-exceed amount by Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and no cents ($2,862.00) from
Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Four Dollars ($544,174.00) to Five Hundred
Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and no cents ($541,312.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. “Resolution No. 277, effective June 26, 2020, entitled “The Mayor and the Director of Public
Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or
the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for the professional
landscape architectural services for Arsenal Park Phase I Design. The total cost is not to exceed Five Hundred
Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy- Four Dollars ($544,174.00) and no cents, for professional
services:

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 4 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2024-0224, Version: 1

Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2019 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park - Phase I Design Documents

JDE Fund |JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |[Item
No. Year No. No.
40019 4550000219 J2019  §$200,000.00 |BOND 54205 1419
AND

Funds are available in the Grants Trust Fund:

Allegheny County Department of Economic Development

JDE Fund |JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |[Item
No. Year No. No.
29040 4029400256 2019  |$125,000.00 JGRANT J45505 1419

Monies from the grant agreement shall be deposited into the Grants Trust Fund account 4029400256.45505.00.

AND
Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2016 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park Improvements

JDE Fund JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |Item
No. Year No. No.
40015 4024500016 J2016  J$69,174.00 BOND 54207 1419
AND

Funds are also available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2020 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park - Historic Asset Remediation

JDE Fund JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |{Item
No. Year No. No.
40020 4550000320 J2020 J$150,000.00 |BOND 54207 1419

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 4 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2024-0224, Version: 1

“Resolution No. 277, effective June 26, 2020, entitled “The Mayor and the Director of Public Works, on
behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use
of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for the professional landscape
architectural services for Arsenal Park Phase I Design. The total cost is not to exceed Five Hundred Forty-
One Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars ($541,312.00) and no cents, for professional services:

Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2019 DELIVERABLE: Arsenal Park -

Phase I Design Documents

JDE JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |[Item No.
Fund No. Year No.
40019 4550000219 J2019  §$200,000.00 |BOND 54205  |22222-55
AND
Funds are available in the Grants Trust Fund:
Allegheny County Department of Economic Development
JDE Fund |JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |[Item No.
No. Year No.
29040 4029400256 2019  |$125,000.00 JGRANT 45505 [22222-55
AND

Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2016 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park Improvements

JDE Fund |JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount [Item No.
No. Year No.
40015 4024500016 J2016  [$69,174.00 BOND 54205 22222-55
AND

Funds are also available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2020 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park - Historic Asset Remediation

JDE JDE Job. Budget JAmount Source JAccount |Item
Fund No. Year No. No.
40020 4550000320 2020 |$133,090.00 |BOND 54207 1419
City of Pittsburgh Page 3 of 4 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2024-0224, Version: 1

AND

Funds are also available in the Water Feature Upgrades (BOND) line item, 2017 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Spray Feature

JDE JDE Job. No. |[Budget YearfAmount Source JAccount |Item
Fund No. No.
40017 4573540117 2017 $14,048.00 BOND 54205 |22222-

55
Section 2.

In all other respects, Resolution No. 277, effective June 26, 2020, remains unchanged and in

City of Pittsbu

rgh

Page 4 of 4

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

