Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Public Works
	Preparer
	Andrea Ketzel
	Standing Committee Representative(s)
	Chris Hornstein, Department Director
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This legislation amends Resolution No. 277-20, which authorized an Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR for the professional landscape architectural services for Arsenal Park Phase I Design by changing the funding source information and reducing the ‘not to exceed’ total by $2,862.00 from $544,174.00 to $541,312.00. 

	Total Cost
	$ 541,312.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
This amendment reduces 4550000320 Arsenal Park – Historic Asset by $16,910.00 from $150,000.00 to $133,090.00 and adds new fund source 4573540117 Arsenal Spray Feature $14,048.00.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The revised JDE Account information is below:
4550000219 ARSENAL PARK-PHASE I DESIGN DOCUMENTS: $200,000.00
4029400256 ARSENAL PARK DCED: $125,000.00
4024500016 PARK RECONSTRUCTION: $69,174.00
4550000320 ARSENAL PARK - HISTORIC ASSET $133,090.00
4573540117 ARSENAL SPRAY FEATURE $14,048.00

Additional Costs
N/A
     
Impact on City Revenue
N/A

Attachments
N/A



								Reviewed for capital: ES
Approved- AS 2/28 
